
Men Time Age Women Time Age

1 Eric Strabel 2:57:56 30-39 1 Christy Marvin 3:26:32 30-39

2 Ben Marvin 3:03:20 30-39 2 Clare Cook 3:57:40 18-29

3 Matias Saari 3:06:40 40-49 3 Ann Spencer 4:02:23 18-29

4 Michael Versteeg 3:16:31 30-39 4 Gyongyver Schilling 4:14:22 40-49

5 Cody Priest 3:17:49 18-29 5 Christie Haupert 4:20:10 40-49

6 Nick Treinen 3:25:34 18-29 6 Alyson Kopsack 4:27:19 17 & Under

7 Alex Alonso 3:29:23 40-49 7 April McAnly 4:27:47 30-39

8 Mike Monterusso 3:29:50 40-49 8 Sarah Johanson 4:40:49 30-39

9 Russell Johanson 3:34:09 30-39 9 Paige Brady 4:41:34 30-39

10 Craig Taylor 3:35:29 30-39 10 Jill Aho 4:44:09 40-49

11 Christopher Kirk 3:39:19 18-29 11 Kate Fitzgerald 4:47:47 18-29

12 Peter Mamrol 3:48:19 18-29 12 Kaytlyn Gerbin 5:07:33 18-29

13 Lance Kopsack 3:50:08 50-59 13 Ivy Ivanoff 5:09:30 18-29

14 Jerome Ross 3:51:51 40-49 14 Andrea Fountain 5:12:29 18-29

15 Tony Slatonbarker 3:52:21 40-49 15 Tamra Kornfield 5:19:00 30-39

16 Michael Connelly 3:53:57 17 & Under 16 Ellyn Brown 5:37:08 60-69

17 Bodhi Gross 3:54:07 17 & Under 17 Kate Arnold 5:38:20 18-29

18 Ali Papillon 3:54:08 17 & Under 18 Jennifer Loofbourrow 6:06:58 30-39

19 Kristian Pettyjohn 3:59:33 18-29 19 Linda Rao 6:13:43 30-39

20 Conor Deal 4:00:58 18-29 20 Karen Looney 6:16:39 40-49

21 Daniel Glatz 4:04:09 18-29 21 Irene Bembenek 6:35:46 18-29

22 Derek Nottingham 4:07:03 40-49 22 Julie Estey 6:45:04 40-49

23 Jay Mullen 4:19:12 30-39 23 Joleen Corlis 7:39:55 18-29

24 Keegan Crow 4:20:32 18-29 24 Ali Tremaine 7:54:49 18-29

25 David Apperson 4:25:44 18-29

26 Greg Michalson 4:26:35 18-29

27 Dorian Gross 4:27:38 30-39

28 Roman Gross 4:36:45 17 & Under

29 Dan Brokaw 4:40:27 50-59

30 Steve Gilles 4:49:19 50-59

31 Wes Hoskins 4:52:36 30-39

32 Mark Turner 5:01:08 18-29 Men cont.

33 Scott Williams 5:01:09 30-39 43 Erik Keskula 5:45:05 40-49

34 Dan Virgin 5:07:00 50-59 44 Jonny Hughes 5:57:52 30-39

35 Stephen Mayer 5:07:28 40-49 45 Mitchel Beres 6:04:32 18-29

36 Ely Gerbin 5:07:33 18-29 46 Rhyss Vivian 6:06:29 30-39

37 James Miller 5:09:52 30-39 47 Tom Saltmer 6:23:08 30-39

38 Brandon Goentzel 5:26:11 18-29 48 Dane Crowley 6:27:15 40-49

39 Jake Gano 5:28:22 30-39 49 Evan Steinhauser 6:47:58 50-59

40 John Clark 5:31:52 50-59 50 Matthew Link 7:16:22 30-39

41 Ted Paprocki 5:32:52 30-39 51 Jacob Smith 7:29:02 40-49

42 Marek Kolendo 5:37:20 40-49 52 Jake Boothby 7:37:09 30-39

Overall Results

2016 Matanuska Peak Challenge



Men Time Age Women Time Age

1 Michael Connelly 3:53:57 17 & Under 1 Alyson Kopsack 4:27:19 17 & Under

2 Bodhi Gross 3:54:07 17 & Under

3 Ali Papillon 3:54:08 17 & Under 1 Clare Cook 3:57:40 18-29

4 Roman Gross 4:36:45 17 & Under 2 Ann Spencer 4:02:23 18-29

3 Kate Fitzgerald 4:47:47 18-29

1 Cody Priest 3:17:49 18-29 4 Kaytlyn Gerbin 5:07:33 18-29

2 Nick Treinen 3:25:34 18-29 5 Ivy Ivanoff 5:09:30 18-29

3 Christopher Kirk 3:39:19 18-29 6 Andrea Fountain 5:12:29 18-29

4 Peter Mamrol 3:48:19 18-29 7 Kate Arnold 5:38:20 18-29

5 Kristian Pettyjohn 3:59:33 18-29 8 Irene Bembenek 6:35:46 18-29

6 Conor Deal 4:00:58 18-29 9 Joleen Corlis 7:39:55 18-29

7 Daniel Glatz 4:04:09 18-29 10 Ali Tremaine 7:54:49 18-29

8 Keegan Crow 4:20:32 18-29

9 David Apperson 4:25:44 18-29 1 Christy Marvin 3:26:32 30-39

10 Greg Michalson 4:26:35 18-29 2  April Mcanly 4:27:47 30-39

11 Mark Turner 5:01:08 18-29 3 Sarah Johanson 4:40:49 30-39

12 Ely Gerbin 5:07:33 18-29 4 Paige Brady 4:41:34 30-39

13 Brandon Goentzel 5:26:11 18-29 5 Tamra Kornfield 5:19:00 30-39

14 Mitchel Beres 6:04:32 18-29 6 Jennifer Loofbourrow 6:06:58 30-39

7 Linda Rao 6:13:43 30-39

1 Eric Strabel 2:57:56 30-39

2 Ben Marvin 3:03:20 30-39 1 Gyongyver Schilling 4:14:22 40-49

3 Michael Versteeg 3:16:31 30-39 2 Christie Haupert 4:20:10 40-49

4 Russell Johanson 3:34:09 30-39 3 Jill Aho 4:44:09 40-49

5 Craig Taylor 3:35:29 30-39 4 Karen Looney 6:16:39 40-49

6 Jay Mullen 4:19:12 30-39 5 Julie Estey 6:45:04 40-49

7 Dorian Gross 4:27:38 30-39

8 Wes Hoskins 4:52:36 30-39 1 Ellyn Brown 5:37:08 60-69

9 Scott Williams 5:01:09 30-39

10 James Miller 5:09:52 30-39

11 Jake Gano 5:28:22 30-39

12 Ted Paprocki 5:32:52 30-39

13 Jonny Hughes 5:57:52 30-39

14 Rhyss Vivian 6:06:29 30-39

15 Tom Saltmer 6:23:08 30-39

16 Matthew Link 7:16:22 30-39

17 Jake Boothby 7:37:09 30-39

1 Matias Saari 3:06:40 40-49

2 Alex Alonso 3:29:23 40-49

3 Mike Monterusso 3:29:50 40-49

4 Jerome Ross 3:51:51 40-49

5 Tony Slatonbarker 3:52:21 40-49

6 Derek Nottingham 4:07:03 40-49

7 Stephen Mayer 5:07:28 40-49

8 Marek Kolendo 5:37:20 40-49

9 Erik Keskula 5:45:05 40-49
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10 Dane Crowley 6:27:15 40-49

11 Jacob Smith 7:29:02 40-49

1 Lance Kopsack 3:50:08 50-59

2 Dan Brokaw 4:40:27 50-59

3 Steve Gilles 4:49:19 50-59

4 Dan Virgin 5:07:00 50-59

5 John Clark 5:31:52 50-59

6 Evan Steinhauser 6:47:58 50-59


